This appraisal is subject to the following Hypothetical Condition: 

 None 

In our opinion, the retrospective value of the subject property was as follows:  

As of August 7, 2025 “As Is”  Premise, Fee Simple Estate Value Conclusion——— $340,000 

(THREE HUNDRED FORTY THOUSAND DOLLARS) 

Further, we estimate the marketing time and exposure time necessary for the subject to have 

achieved this value to be 12 months. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Jason M. Adams, Ohio -2005007832 

Certified General Appraiser

[...]

conclusion, as of the effective date of value, subject to the Limiting Conditions and Assumptions 

of this appraisal. 

Value Conclusions 

Reconciled Value Conclusions  

Premise: “As Is” as of August 7, 2025 

Estate: Fee Simple 

Value Conclusion: $340,000 

(THREE HUNDRED FORTY THOUSAND DOLLARS) 

Certification Statement 
We  certify that, to the best of our knowledge and belief:  

• The statements of fact contained in this report are true and correct. 

• The reported analyses, opinions and conclusions are limited only by the reported assumptions and